

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12548 of 2025

=====

DY. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.

Versus

MULRAJSINH KEASRISINH GOHIL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HARDEEP L MAHIDA(7112) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 03/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Hardeep Mahida,
to produce the order of sanctioned set up, the matter is
adjourned on 13.10.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

ARCHANA S. PILLAI