

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12548 of 2025**

=====

DY. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ANR.  
Versus  
MULRAJSINH KEASRISINH GOHIL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:  
MR. HARDEEP L MAHIDA(7112) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.  
PRACHCHHAK**

**Date : 16/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel Mr. Mahida, appearing for the petitioners, has submitted that the original respondent-workman has passed away in between the period of pronouncement of the impugned award and after filing of this petition and, therefore, requests for some time to bring the legal heirs of the deceased respondent-workman on records.

Considering this, stand over to **10.03.2026**.

**(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)**

Dolly